30V   1.0A
RB16  1VA-20
DC)
 SOD-123FL, molded plastic
1 of 2
E-mail: sales@taychipst.com Web Site: www.taychipst.com
FEATURES
MAXIMUM RATINGS AND ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
MECHANICAL  DATA
• Small power mold type
• Low forward voltage
• Low reverse current
• High reliability
• Case:
• Epoxy: UL 94V-0 rate flame retardant
• Lead: Lead formed for surface mount
• Polarity: Color band denotes cathode end
• Mounting Position: Any
SURFACE MOUNT SCHOTTKY BARRIER DIODE
Absolute maximum ratings (Ta=25°C)
  VRe 2
Electrical characteristic (Ta=25°C)
Symbol Unit
VRM V
R V
Io A
IFSM A
Tj ℃
Tstg ℃Storage temperature -40 to +125
Forward current surge peak (60Hz・1cyc) 5
Junction temperature 125
verse voltage ( 0
Average rectified forward current 1
Parameter Limits
Reverse voltage (repetitive peak) 30
Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit
VF1 - 0.33 0.37 V IF=700mA
VF2 - 0.38 0.42 µA IF=1A
Reverse current IR - 0.2 1 mA VR=20V
ConditionsParameter
Forward voltage
SOD-123FL
RATINGS AND CHARACTERISTIC CURVES     RB161VA-20
2 of 2E-mail: sales@taychipst.com Web Site: www.taychipst.com
        SURFACE MOUNT SCHOTTKY BARRIER DIODE
C
A
P
A
C
IT
A
N
C
E
 B
E
T
W
E
E
N
T
E
R
M
IN
A
L
S
:C
t(
pF
)
REVERSE VOLTAGE:VR(V)
VR-Ct CHARACTERISTICS
1
10
100
1000
0 10 20 30
f=1MHz
VF DISPERSION MAP
F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 V
O
L
T
A
G
E
:V
F
(m
V
)
300
310
320
330
340
350
AVE:332.9mV
Ta=25℃
IF=0.7A
n=30pcs
F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 V
O
L
T
A
G
E
:V
F
(m
V
)
VF DISPERSION MAP
370
380
390
400
410
042
AVE:386.8mV
Ta=25℃
VF=1A
n=30pcs
R
E
V
E
R
S
E
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
:IR
(u
A
)
IR DISPERSION MAP
0
100
200
300
400
500
600
700
800
900
1000
Ta=25℃
VR=20V
n=30pcs
AVE:205.9uA
C
A
P
A
C
IT
A
N
C
E
 B
E
T
W
E
E
N
T
E
R
M
IN
A
L
S
:C
t(
p
F
)
Ct DISPERSION MAP
100
110
120
130
140
150
160
170
180
190
200
AVE:160.3pF
Ta=25℃
f=1MHz
VR=0V
n=10pcs
IFSM DISRESION MAP
P
E
A
K
 S
U
R
G
E
F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
:IF
S
M
(A
)
0
5
10
15
20
AVE:13.6A
8.3ms
Ifsm 1cyc
trr DISPERSION MAP
R
E
S
E
R
V
E
 R
E
C
O
V
E
R
Y
 T
IM
E
:t
rr
(n
s)
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
AVE:9.3ns
Ta=25℃
IF=0.5A
IR=1A
Irr=0.25*IR
n=10pcs
P
E
A
K
 S
U
R
G
E
F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
:IF
S
M
(A
)
NUMBER OF CYCLES
IFSM-CYCLE CHARACTERISTICS
0
5
10
15
20
1 10 100
8.3ms
Ifsm
1cyc
8.3ms
P
E
A
K
 S
U
R
G
E
F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
:IF
S
M
(A
)
TIME:t(s)
IFSM-t CHARACTERISTICS
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
1 10 100
t
Ifsm
FORWARD VOLTAGE：VF(mV)
VF-IF CHARACTERISTICS
F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
:IF
(A
)
1
10
100
1000
0 100 200 300 400 500
Ta=-25℃
Ta=125℃
Ta=75℃
Ta=25℃
R
E
V
E
R
S
E
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
:IR
(u
A
)
REVERSE VOLTAGE：VR(V)
VR-IR CHARACTERISTICS
1
10
100
1000
10000
100000
0 5 10 15 20 25 30
Ta=-25℃
Ta=25℃
Ta=75℃
Ta=125℃
TIME:t(s)
Rth-t CHARACTERISTICS
T
R
A
N
S
IE
N
T
T
H
A
E
R
M
A
L
 I
M
P
E
D
A
N
C
E
:R
th
 (
℃
/
W
)
10
100
1000
0.001 0.01 0.1 1 10 100 1000
Rth(j-a)
Rth(j-c)
1ms
IM=10mA IF=0.2A
300us
time
Mounted on epoxy board
30V   1.0A
RB16  1VA-20